### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/17/2008

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RECREO PARC, INC.	04/30/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOLO RAMPS, INC.
Street Address:	601 McKinley
City:	Joplin
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64801

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6875116

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)893-6754

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 417-358-4700

Email: derekm@ideaprotect.com

Correspondent Name: Derek P. Martin Address Line 1: PO Box 548

Address Line 4: Carthage, MISSOURI 64836-0548

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARC.1351
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Derek P. Martin

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Tessier\_assignment\_signed#page1.tif

\_OP \$40.00 (

PATENT REEL: 024358 FRAME: 0519

# ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to a purchase and sale agreement dated July 17, 2008 between TESSIER RECREO PARC, INC. (Seller) and SOLO RAMPS, INC. (Purchaser), Purchaser purchased U.S. Patent No. 6.875,116 from Seller. In accordance with the abovereferenced purchase and sale agreement, for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby assign to Purchaser, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified United States patent, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof. Seller and Purchaser acknowledge the effective date of this Assignment is July 17, 2008, the same date as the purchase and sale agreement previously executed that effected the transfer of the patent from Seller to Purchaser.

This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the State of Missouri, and any disputes will be resolved in a Missouri state court or federal court sited in Missouri.

(Seller's authorized representative)

Printed Name: RICHARD TESSIER

Title: PRESIBBUT

RECORDED: 05/10/2010

REEL: 024358 FRAME: 0520